
miima
Kerala Co-operative Milk Marketing Federation Ltd.

Cattle Feed plant, Pattanakkad P.0., A]appuzha-688 531
phone: o478-2831100, 2831101, 2831110, Email:   Qfe@priJmainm,  Website:

E-Tender for Cattle Feed TransDortation

Tender Reference No. CFPT/MKTG/813/2023

www.milma.com

01.04.2023

E-Tender  is  hosted  for  daily  transportation  of Milma  Cattle  Feed  from  our  Cattle  Feed
Plant,Pattanakkad   for   a  period   from   01.05.2023   to   30.04.2024.   E-Tender is  hosted   in
www.etenders.kerala. ov.in. For  further  details  log  on  to www.etenders.kerala. ov.in  or
www.milma.com.   For   any   clarification   contact   mobile   No.   9846673734,   9847068809

(Pattanakkad).



KERALA cOOpERATlvE MILK MARKETING F`EDERA'rloN I/rl> rmm4A. CATTI;E
FEED PIANI. PATTANAKKAD. AIAPPUZIIA -688 531

01 :CFFT:MKTG/813/2023                                                                                                                 Date:  01.04.2023

E -TENI)ER NOTICE

Tender for the contract of transportation of cattle feed from Cattle Feed Plant,  Pattanakkad

Kerala   Cooperative   Milk   Marketing   Federation   Ltd.,   Cattle   Feed   Plant-Pattanakkad   invites
Technical  oum  Price  bids  from  eligible  transport  contractors  for  the  daily  transportation  of cattle  feed
from  our  cattle  feed  plant  located  at   Pattanakkad   in  Alappuzha  District   /other  southern  states  to
various  destinations  in  Kerala  for  a  period  of ONE  year  from  01.05.2023  or  from  the  date  of  award  of
contract.  Our  daily  movement  of cattle  feed  would  be  about  25  to  30  truckloads  from  CFPT and  other
outsourcing  stations  together.  (This  tender  document is  for  Cattle  Feed  Plant,  Pattanakkad,  Alappuzha
ordy.     13ids     shall     be     submitted     through     the     e-tender     portal     for     Government     of      Kerala
www.etenders.kerala.gov.in).   The   bid   shall   be   submitted   in  tworf:over  system   consisting  of technical
bid and price bid.  The price bid of those who qualify in the technical bid only will be opened.

This Tender is being called under Three  categories  of cattle feed distribution namely ZONE  -A,  ZONE -8,
ZONE - C.

Detailed  terms  and  conditions,  scope  of work  etc.  as  indicated  in  the  invitation  to  bid  are  contained
in  the  bidding  document  of the  above  work.  interested  eligible  Bidders  may  obtain  further  information
from the office of Manager,  Cattle Feed Plant,  Pattanakkad, Alappuzha District.

1            Bid  Reference

2           Tender Download

3           Price of Tender Document

4EMD

5           Document download start date

6           Clarification on Bidding Documents

7          Bid submission start date

8           Bid submission closing date & time

9           Date & Time of opening Technical
Bid

10        Address for communication

01:  CFPT:  MKTG/813/  2023

Can      be      downloaded      from      the      website
www.etenders.kerala.gov.in

Rs.  1180/-(Inclusive of GST)

Rs.1,00,000/-(Rupees One Lakh only)

On   01.04.2023,  after 6 PM

Up to  10.04.2023,  till 2  PM

F`rom 01.04.2023,  6  PM  onwards

11.04.2023,  before  01  PM.

12.04.2023,  at 3  PM

Manager, Cattle Feed Plant, Pattanakkad

Phone -0478-2831122, 2831112

90 days from the date of opening of Financial bid
11         Bid validity

All  bids  must  be  accompanied  by  Bid  security  (EMD)  and  tender  fee  as  speciried  in
Tender details can also be  seen in our web site www.milma.com

EE-±ji=

CFPT

-J

the  E-tender  no

MANAGER, CFPT

BIDDER



eTelidering System Government of \'.ei.ala

eTendering System Government of Kerala

Tender Details

Page  1  of 2

Date  :  01-Apr~2023  05:43  PM

Basic Details

Organlsation Chaln Kerala  Co-operative  Milk  Marketing  Federation  Ltd| |KCMMF  Ltd  Head Office,  Pattom,
Trivandrum| |cattle  Feed  Plant  Pattanakkad

Tender ReferenceNumber
CFPT/MKTG/813;'2623   `   .

Terlder ID 2c23_KCMMF_57Or52_1

Teiider Type Open Tender Form Of colltract Item  Rate
Tender Category Serv`ces NO. of covers   a 2
Genei.3l Technical lNo Itemwise Technica I

NoEvaluation AIIowed Eva luatiozi AIlowed

jPaymentMode Online
Is Multi Ciirrency AllowedForBOQ

No

Is Muiti CurreneyA[[owet!ForFee
No AIIow Two Stage Bidding No

px             I            in                                                    1

I-±'
Cover Details, No. Or covers -2                                |
CoverNo

CO.,er DocL]ment Type Descrlptiop|

1 Fee/PreQualITechnical •pdf NIT[

12;. Finance .xls BOQ          --,I-

I _,_   _--i

vyorl( Description
Pro Qualification
Details        ,

Independent
External
Monitor/Remarks

Show Terlder Value.
In Piiblic Domain

EMD Fee Details

EMD Amount in I 1,00,000
i=g/D±h::uEgMhDExem|itionAIIowed lNo

EMD Fee Tyi)e fixed EMD Percentage NA

END ,Payable To Nil EMD Payable At Nili

Click  to view modificatien  histofy

Tender for TraiisL`cirtatlcln  at CFP PattanakKad

;I;c`rtation of Cattle  Feed from  CFP  Patfariakkad
':..  documents.

Tender Value in I

Co ntract Type

I location |Pattanakkad I pint

Pre Bid,Meeting   ` NA prel
Address Dat!

SlloLlld ^l!cw NDA NO
lA'ioi

1.ende[ Bid!.I

pr[jciuci.Category TransportationWorks,/Servic`es Sub category NA

I BiLl`/aLidity(Diiys) 16o Period Of Work(Days) 1365

'akkad :i::0:e__I•38853`1 Pre Bid Meetingplace lNAI

Pro .Bi.i MeetingDat:?' NA Bid Opening  Place Pattanakted I

I Al io`~ t>referentia?Bid(.'c,
NO

https../;'etenders.kera]a.go\J.inj'I.iie!} a.,;jJ'{j in..Jc`jil`.pt+u{|nl-~ %24Direc`[,ink&p{`ge±`-Piit)1ish...      01 -04-2023



Tender Documents
NITDocument

s.No1
Document

DescriptionNIT I)ocument
Nameendemotice_1.Ddf Size (in KB)

8681

Work ItemDocuments
S.NO Docu ment Type D.ocument Name Description DocumentSize(inI(a)

1 BOO BOO__842112.xls BOO 2965

Bid ODeners List

S.No Bid opener Login Iduruganvs@milma.comobby@milma.com Bid Oi)ener Name Certificate Na me
1.2. Murukan  VSBobbyVarahese Murukan  V  S

8    BBY    ARCH

3. inumk@milma.com inu  M  K

EINUMELAPPILLYKUNJAPP^N

Tender Properties
ALito Tenderl ngProcessallowed NO Show Technical bid status Yes

Show Flnance bidstatus Yes ShowBidsDe-tailsBOQCompartlvechart decimal places Yes

BOQ Comparative Chartmodel Normal

BOQ Comparative ChartRankType L Form  Based  BOQ NO

https ://etenders. kerala. gov. in/nicgep/app?component=%24Dire ctLink&page=Puolish...     01 -04-2023


